operating the Concession since June 8, 2007 under Agreement No. 256 (Agreement) with a ten 
(10) year term plus one five (5) year extension option which was exercised in 2018 when a
Supplemental Agreement was approved by the Board (Board Report 18-030).

In 2021, the Arcade generated Two Million, Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Eleven 
($2,005,511) in gross receipts and paid Eight Hundred Thirty Five Thousand, Two Hundred 
Seventy Six ($835,276) in rent to RAP.  To date, the Concessionaire has met all contractual 
terms and conditions, including timely payment of rent and occupancy tax, and insurance 
requirements.  

Due to health risks associated with the COVID-19 pandemic, SOCP, the miniature Golf